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505166PCN Number June 11, 2018Date Issued

Change to Product Reason for Change

This letter is to inform you that changes are being made to the 
part(s) identified in this Notice. The change may affect the fit, 
form, function or appearance of the parts, or it may result in a 
change to the specification. The pictures below show an example 
of the possible differences.

Change Type Description

Corrective ActionsReason for Short Notice

No change to parts/components FFFAssessment of Change 

January 26, 2018Internal Molex Qualification Date

January 26, 2018
Sample Availability Date 

(Changed Part)

June 18, 2018Planned Implementation Date

Product made after planned implementation date can contain the 
change

Method of Identifying Change

Before Change After Change
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Molex, LLC 
2222 Wellington Court 

Lisle, IL 60532 
TEL: 630-969-4747 

www.molex.com

You may address any technical inquiries regarding this PCN by sending E-mail to   
pcn_coordinator@molex.com or your Local Sales Engineer. 
  
Note: While responding, please retain "PCN Notification:505166" in the e-mail Subject line for faster  
response.



Molex Part #
1060051001
1060051001
1060051002
1060051100
1060051602
1060520010
1060520040
1060520050
1062672001
1062672011
1062673000
1062830001
1062830003
1062830010
1062831001
1062831005
1062831010
1062831015
1062835001
1062835101
1062835102
1062835302
1062835302
1062840001
1062840003
1062840005
1062840010
1062840020
1062841001
1062841003
1062841005
1062841010



Part numbers affected: 
106005-1100 
106005-16002 
106283-7503 
 



1062720571
46-0002

LR LT

MX P
SN 551

AFTER

BEFORE




Overview

= The Serial Number format for the Part numbers listed in this PCN will
change from a six digit-four digit format to an eight digit-four digit format.
The reason for the change is to eliminate duplicate serial numbers from
automatically occurring via SAP every year. This change will affect all P/Ns
that display a Molex serial number.

= Product Impact
— Impact to form: Serial number will have two additional digits.
— No impact to fit or function.

= Part Number Impact
— See attached impacted parts list.

= Samples available upon request.





